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Division Director Phone Fax Email 

Lisa Dettinger, MT(ASCP)   484-870-6416 610-450-1932 ldettinger@pa.gov 

 

Administrative Support 

Sarah Norris 484-870-6431          610-450-1932                  snorris@pa.gov 

 

Advanced Molecular Detection  Phone Fax Email 

Sameera Sayeed, PhD, MPH, MB(ASCP) – 
Supervisor 

484-870-6127   610-450-1932 ssayeed@pa.gov 

Whole Genome Sequencing (WGS) Lab 484-870-6383   

 

Bacteriology  Phone Fax Email 

Karen Gane – Supervisor 484-870-6427  610-450-1932 kgane@pa.gov 

Enteric Laboratory 484-870-6401   

General Bacteriology Laboratory 484-870-6379   
 

 

Bioterrorism and Outbreak Investigations Phone Fax Email 

Tyler Hembd– BT Coordinator 484-870-6398 610-450-1932 thembd@pa.gov 

Bioterrorism Emergency Line 484-885-3579   

Bioterrorism Laboratory 484-870-6296   

Field Investigations / Food Outbreak Laboratory 484-870-6402   

 

Rabies Section Phone Fax Email 

Kirk Silas – Supervisor 484-870-6289 610-450-1932 ksilas@pa.gov 

Rabies Laboratory 484-870-6129 610-524-2079  

 

 Tuberculosis Section Phone Fax Email 

Puja Patel – Supervisor 484-870-6289 610-450-1932 pupatel@pa.gov 

Tuberculosis Laboratory 484-870-6450   

 
 

Virology and Immunology Section Phone Fax Email 

Hephzibah Tagaram M.Sc., PhD– Supervisor 484-870-6380 610-450-1932 htagaram@pa.gov 

Molecular Virology Testing  484-870-6453   

Serology Laboratory  484-870-6284   

 

Wastewater Surveillance  Phone Fax Email 

Courtney Marx 

 
484-870-6408 

 
 comarx@pa.gov 
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